

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/276/2022

M/s Yar Shipping and
Catering Pvt.Ltd

... Petitioner

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others ... Respondents

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz

... for the petitioner

Mr. Tulsi Lal

... for the respondents

July 28, 2022
[SR]
Item No.8

Since several questions of law and facts are involved for the adjudication of the present writ petition, the respondents are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition within three weeks from date. Reply, if any, shall be filed within one week thereafter.

Liberty to the parties to mention the matter for hearing after the time-frame for filing of affidavits as directed above is expired.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)