

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

...  
**WPA/276/2022**  
**IA No.CAN/1/2022**

M/s YAR Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The Lt. Governor and Ors. ... Respondents  
Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz ...for the Petitioner  
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal ...for the Respondents

December 20, 2022  
[MAM]  
*Item No.42*

On the prayer of both the sides, list the matter in the  
next available Circuit Bench.

**(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)**