

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
(IA NO: CAN/1/2022)

M/s. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. V.Narayan
[on behalf of Mr.Md.Tabraiz]

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi
[On behalf of Mr.S.Chakraborty]

... for the respondents

March 20, 2024
[SR]
Item No.12

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks further time to file reply to the affidavit-in-opposition.

List this matter in the month of April, 2024.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)