

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/276/2022
IA No. CAN/1/2022

M/s. YAR Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vidur Narayan ... for the Petitioner
(On behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondents

With

WPA/341/2022

M/s. Fairmacs Shipping & Transport Service Private
Limited ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and 02 Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Anoushka Singh ...for the Petitioner
(On behalf of Mrs. Anjili Nag)

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ...for the Respondents

September 04, 2024
[M.A.Mobin]
Item Nos.66 & 67

Learned Advocates for the petitioners and learned
Advocates for the respondents are present.

On the prayer of the learned Advocates the matter stands adjourned till the next Circuit Bench.

Parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)