

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
IA NO : CAN/1/2022

M/s YAR Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Md.Sharukh for the petitioner

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondents

With

WPA/341/2022

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and 02 Others

Ms. Anjili Nag for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty ... for the respondents

November 13, 2024
[SR]
Item No. 28 &29

1. On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)