

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
(IA NO: CAN/1/2022)

M/S. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh ... for the petitioner

With

WPA/341/2022

M/S. Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private
Limited

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

March 13, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.5 & 6

1. On the prayer of the petitioner, let this matter stand adjourned and appear under the same heading on Tuesday (18.03.2025).

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)