

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
(IA No.CAN/1/2022)

M/s Yar Shipping and Cartering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs

The Lt. Governor and others

With

WPA/341/2022

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private
Limited

Vs

The Lt. Governor and others

Ms.K Sneha

... for the petitioner
(in WPA/341/2022)

Mr.Shatadru Chakraborty, Sr. Adv

Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3
(in both petitions)

June 30, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.24 & 25

As per prayer made by the learned counsels for the
parties, let the matter appear on 02.07.2025.

(Krishna Rao, J.)

