

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/276/2022**  
**(IA NO: CAN/1/2022)**

M/s. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Ms. Dwipanita Halder ... for the respondents

January 28, 2026  
[SR]  
Item No.29

Nobody appeared for the petitioner in the first call. In the second call also, nobody appears. No accommodation is sought for.

Accordingly, WPA/276/2022 along with CAN/1/2022 stand dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

**( Arijit Banerjee, J. )**