

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
(IA NO: CAN/2/2026)

M/s. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan ... for the respondents

February 02, 2026
[SR]
Item No.13

Re: CAN/2/2026 (Restoration)

This is an application for restoration of WPA/276/2022 which was dismissed for default on January 28, 2026.

Having heard learned advocates for the parties I am satisfied with the explanation furnished for absence of learned advocate on the day when the writ petition was dismissed.

The order dated January 28, 2026 is recalled.

WPA/276/2022 is restored to its original file and number.

CAN/2/2026 is disposed of.

Re: WPA/276/2022

List WPA/276/2022 along with WPA/341/2022 tomorrow (February 03, 2026).

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)