

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/341/2022**  
**(IA NO: CAN/3/2025)**

M/s. Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private Limited

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and 02 Others

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. K.Bhawani

.... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the respondent Nos. 1-3

**With**

**WPA/276/2022**  
**(IA NO: CAN/1/2022)**

M/s. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh

*(on behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz)*

... for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan

Mr. Arun S. Kumar

... for the respondent no.4

February 24, 2026

[AKB]

*Item No.18 & 19*

On the joint prayer of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list this matter before the next Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**